## Rack-Storable, Non-Motorized Watercraft Permit and Waiver

The fee for the use of the watercraft storage/ launch is \$50.00 made out to the City of Mackinac Island. P.O. Box 455, Mackinac Island, MI 49757. Please call 906-298-0333 or e-mail recdept@cityofmi.org for availability. Permits, shall be available beginning May 1st of each year at the Recreation Departments office, on a first come-first served basis. Space will be assigned by the City of Mackinac Island.

Limited space is available for the watercraft storage and shall be limited to hand launched, rack-storable, non-motorized watercraft ("RSNMW"), such as canoes, kayaks and paddleboards.

Permit fees must be paid prior to assignment and storage of any RSNMW.

RSNMW must be clearly marked with the owner's name or name of vessel or MC number, and must display their current permit and must be kept in City assigned spaces by permit only.

Refuse Disposal. No garbage, oil, sludge, refuse matter, sewage or waste material of any kind will be thrown, deposited, or permitted to fall into the water or onto the shore area of the storage site. Owners must patrol the area and keep it clean off all debris.

Permit Season. The season, for purposes of permits, will be from May 15 to October 31 of each year. Use and availability of facilities is dependent on weather. All vessels must be removed from the shore by October 31.

## Waiver of Liability and Assumption of Risk

## The permittee hereby acknowledges, understands and agrees that:

A. The storage area is not monitored or patrolled and has no devices, including locks, to secure or protect the RSNMW from theft or vandalism. Therefore, permittee assumes all risk of loss or damage that occurs to their RSNMW while stored on site; and

B. Permittee has inspected the storage area and determines the same to be acceptable for permittee's storage use. Permittee hereby holds permitter harmless for any loss or damage to property, and for any personal injury or death, that occurs during the permittee's use of the storage area pursuant to this agreement.

Name			
Summer Mailing Address:		Winter Mailing Address:	
Address:		Address:	
City:		City:	
State:	Zip:	State:Zip:	
Telephone	Home:		
	Cell:		
	Email:		
Kayak	Canoe	Paddleboard	

I have read and understood the above rules and waiver of the Recreation Department of the City of Mackinac Island. Violations to these rules will forfeit the permit fee.